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Kentucky Heritage Council / State Historic Preservation Office 
Cultural Resource Management Consultants Available for Investigations in Kentucky 

 
Based upon information submitted to us, it appears the individuals representing the 
institutions and firms listed below meet the qualifications established by the Secretary 
of the Interior for professionalism in archaeology, history, or architectural history and 
can carry out Section 106 assessments for federally assisted undertakings in Kentucky. 
Inclusion on this list does not constitute a recommendation or an endorsement of any 
kind and we are not responsible for the work performed. Consultants can make 
recommendations but should consult with our office before deviated from the 
traditionally accepted standard archaeological methods.  
 
Institutions 

 
Ball State University  
Applied Anthropology Laboratories  
Muncie, Indiana 47306  
Contact: Kevin Nolan or Christine Keller 
Thompson  
Phone: 765-285-5328  
Email: AAL@bsu.edu  
 
 
Eastern Kentucky University  
Department of Anthropology, Sociology, & 
Social Work 
Contact: Jon Endonino  
Office Phone: 859-622-1650 
Cell: 352-817-9230 
Email: jon.endonino@eku.edu 
 
 
Indiana State University  
Archaeology and Quaternary Research 
Laboratory  
Terre Haute, Indiana 47809  
Contact: Dr. C. Russell Stafford  
Phone: 812-237-2261  
Email: anstff@isugw.indstate.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
Murray State University  
Archaeology Program  
Murray, Kentucky 42071  
Contact: Marcie Venter  
Phone: 270-809-3457  
Email: mventer@murraystate.edu 
 
 
Center for Archaeology and Cultural 
Heritage  
University of Louisville  
Contact: Thomas Jennings  
Phone: 502-852-0446 
Email: thomas.jennings@louisville.edu 
 
 
Western Kentucky University  
Kentucky Archaeological Survey  
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101-1029  
Contact: Dave Pollack or Jay Stottman  
Phone: 270-745-2217 
Email: KAS@wku.edu or 
David.Pollack@wku.edu 
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Private Firms 
 
Access Cultural and Environmental 
Solutions  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46220  
Contact: Anthony Adderley  
Phone: 317-626-0628  
Email: aadderley@accesscesolutions.com 
 
 
AECOM 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
Contact: Stephen Hinks 
Phone: 513-651-3440 
Email: Stephen.Hinks@aecom.com 
 
Alexander Archaeological Consultants, Inc.  
Wildwood, Georgia 30757  
Contact: Orion Kroulek  
Phone: 706-820-4344  
Web: www.alexanderconsultants.net 
 
 
Algonquin Consultants, Inc.  
Miami, Oklahoma 74354  
Contact: Rebecca Hawkins  
Phone: 918-541-0782 or  
918-533-2212  
Email: 
rahawkins@algonquinconsultants.com  
Web: www.algonquinconsultants.com 
 
 
American Resources Group, Ltd.  
Carbondale, Illinois 62901  
Contact: Steve Titus  
Phone: 618-529-2741/877-293-6705 toll 
free 
Email: steve@argltd.com  
Web: www.argltd.com 
 
 
 
 

Arcadis  
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241  
Contact: Galen Kirk Smith  
Phone: 513-860-8700  
Web: www.arcadis.com 
 
 
Dr. Darlene Applegate  
Morgantown, Kentucky 42261  
Contact: Darlene Applegate  
Phone: 270-526-3126  
Email: dapplegate@vci.net 
 
 
ASC Group, Inc.  
Columbus, Ohio 43229  
Contact: Dawn Walter Gagliano  
Phone: 614-653-9297  
Email: dgagliano@ascgroup.net  
Web: www.ascgroup.net 
 
 
Avanti Archaeology Services, LLC 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Contact: Jon Endonino 
Phone: 352-817-9230 
Email: avantiarchaeology@gmail.com 
 
 
Burns & McDonnell  
Kansas City, Missouri 64114  
Contact: Mark Latham  
Phone: 816-425-1338  
Email: mlatham@burnsmcd.com  
Web: www.burnsmcd.com 
 
 
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46201  
Contact: James Snyder  
Phone: 877-746-0749  
Email: jsnyder@ceinc.com  
Web: www.cecinc.com 
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Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc.  
Dexter, Michigan 48130  
Contact: Sarah Posin or Brandon Gabler  
Phone: 517-788-3550 or 571 488-5912  
Email: sposin@chg-inc.com or 
bgabler@chg-inc.com  
Web: 
www.commonwealthheritagegroup.com 
 
 
 
Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc.  
Lexington, Kentucky 40508 
Contact: Mason Niquette  
Phone: 859-252-4737  
Email: rmniquette@crai-ky.com  
Web: www.crai-ky.com 
 
 
Environment & Archaeology, LLC  
Florence, Kentucky 41042  
Contact: Christina Kelly  
Phone: 859-746-1778  
Email: ckelly@environment-
archaeology.com  
Web: www.environment-archaeology.com 
 
 
Environmental Corporation of America  
Suite A  
Alpharetta, Georgia 30004  
Contact: Dina Bazzill  
Phone: 770-667-2040 x 111  
Email: eca@eca-usa.com  
Web: www.eca-usa.com 
 
 
Environmental Design & Research  
Hershey, PA 17033  
Contact: Arron Kotlensky  
Phone: 412-334-2128  
Email: akotlensky@edrdpc.com  
Web: www.edrdpc.com 

 
 
Environmental Resources Management  
Duluth, Georgia 30096  
Contact: Larry McKee  
Phone: 470-585-9303  
Email: Larry.McKee@erm.com  
Web: www.erm.com 
 
Forks of Elkhorn Archaeological Services  
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8693 
Contact: Rose Moore  
Phone: 502-695-3886 
 
 
GAI Consultants, Inc.  
Homestead, PA 15120-5005  
Contact: Benjamin Resnick  
Phone: 412-399-5105  
Email: b.resnick@gaiconsultants.com  
Web: www.gaiconsultants.com 
 
 
Grave Matters Consultancy, Inc.  
Columbus, Ohio 43221  
Contact: John Schweikart  
Phone: 513-449-0648  
Email: info@gravematters.group  
Web: www.gravematters.group 
 
 
Gray & Pape Heritage Management  
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202  
Contact: Mike Striker  
Phone: 513-287-7700  
Email: mstriker@graypape.com  
Web: www.graypape.com 
 
 
Great Lakes Research, LLC  
Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147  
Contact: Mark Branstner  
Phone: 217-549-6990  
Email: mark.branstner@glrinc.org 
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Great Rivers Archaeological Services  
Burlington, Kentucky 41005  
Contact: Vincent A Versluis  
Phone: 859-689-1360 or 859-916-0042  
Email: v.versluis@juno.com  
Web: www.greatriversarchaeology.com 
 
 
Green 3  
Historic Fountain Square  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46203  
Contact: Chris Jackson  
Phone: 317-634-4110 or 866-422-2046  
Email: chris@green3studio.com  
Web: www.green3studio.com 
 
 
HDR, Inc.  
Portland, Oregon  
Contact: Kristi Nichols  
Phone: 502-861-9911 
Email: Kristi.Nichols@hdrinc.com  
Web: www.hdrinc.com 
 
 
Horizon Research Consultants, Inc.  
1505 27th Street  
Vienna, West Virginia 26105  
Contact: Kenneth Botham  
Phone: 304-599-5799  
Email: kbotham@horizoncrm.com  
Web: www.horizoncrm.com 
 
 
HMB Professionals 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601  
Phone 502-592-2355 
Phone: 502-695-9800 
Email: abader@hmbpe.com  
Web: www.hmbpe.com 
 
 

K&V Cultural Resources Management 
Union, Kentucky 
Contact: Jeannine Kreinbrink 
Phone: 859 760-5271 
Email: kreinbrinkjmo@gmail.com 
 
 
Metric Environmental  
Louisville, KY 40211 
Phone: 502.233.3260 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202  
Contact: Karen Garrard  
Phone: 513-399-8482  
Email: kareng@metricenv.com  
Web: www.metricenv.com 
 
 
Michael Baker International, LLC  
Suite 101 
Louisville, KY 40223 
Contact: Denise Grantz-Bastiani  
Phone: 412- 918-4000  
Web: www.mbakerintl.com 
 
 
Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc.  
4889 Sinclair Road, Suite 210  
Columbus, Ohio 43229  
Contact: Albert Pecora  
Phone: 614-436-6926  
Web: www.ovaigroup.com 
 
 
Palmer Engineering 
Lexington, Kentucky 
Contact: Janie-Rice Brother 
Phone: 859-744-1218 
Email: JBrother@palmernet.com 
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Panamerican Consultants, Inc. (PCI)  
Phone: 205-248-8767  
E-mail: 
daladu@panamericanconsultants.com 
Website: 
www.panamericanconsultants.com  
Contact: Daniel A. LaDu 
 
 
Pennyrile Archaeological Services  
Cadiz, Kentucky 42211  
Contact: Lee Foster  
Phone: 270-206-1996  
Email: leefoster3@att.net 
 
 
Professional Archaeological Services Team  
P.O. Box 155 
West Alexandria, Ohio 45381 
Contact: Dr. Craig Keener  
Phone: 614-214-4478  
Email: c-keener@pasteam.com  
Web: www.pasteam.com 
 
 
Rescom 
Contact: Andrew Smith 
Fort Wayne, Indiana 
Phone: 260-385-6999 
Email: andrew.smith@rescom.org 
Web: www.rescom.org 
 
 
Stantec 
Louisville, Kentucky 40217  
Contact: Duane Simpson  
Phone: 502-232-3353  
Email: duane.simpson@cardno.com  
Web: www.cardno.com 
 
 
SWCA Environmental Consultants  
Bridgeville, Pennsylvania 15017  
Contact: Seth T. Mitchell  

Phone: 717-881-2665  
Email: smitchell@swca.com 
 
 
Terracon  
Phone: 803-741-9000  
Contact: Douglas Sain or William Green  
Phone: 803-741-9000 
Web: www.terracon.com   
  

TRC  
Nashville, Tennessee 37210-3814  
Contact: Jim Greene  
Phone: 615-884-4430  
Email: jgreene@trcsolutions.com  
Web: www.trcsolutions.com 
 
Tetra Tech 
Louisville, KY 40222 
Office Phone:(502-584-5555 
Contact: Steven Sarich 
Phone: 512-645-6236 
Email: steven.sarich@tetratech.com 
 
 
VHB  
Atlanta, Georgia 30309  
Contact: Andrew Pappas  
Email: APappas@vhb.com  
Web: www.vhb.com 

 
Weller & Associates, Inc.  
Columbus, Ohio 43212  
Contact: Joshua Engle  
Seth Cooper 
Phone: 614-485-9435 or 304-881-5688  
Email: jdengle@wellercrm.com  
scooper@wellercrm.com 
Web: www.wellercrm.com 

 

http://www.panamericanconsultants.com/
mailto:leefoster3@att.net
http://www.pasteam.com/
mailto:andrew.smith@rescom.org
http://www.rescom.org/
http://www.cardno.com/
mailto:smitchell@swca.com
http://www.terracon.com/
http://www.trcsolutions.com/
http://www.vhb.com/
http://www.wellercrm.com/

